Complex, Sector, Rohini, Delhi-85. 

D/Sir, 

Your  item rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of Delhi 

Development Authority at the rates, terms and conditions given below:- 

1. Estimated Cost.  :  Rs.7,49,869.00 (Rs. Seven lacs forty nine thousand eight  

hundred  sixty nine only)         

2. Accepted tender Amount. : Rs.8,77,263.00 (Rs. Eight lacs seventy seven thousand two  

hundred sixty three only)         

3. Percentage for  :  16.99% above (Sixteen point nine nine percent above)  

Clause-12 the  Estt. Cost.  

4. You are requested to attend the office of the undersigned along with the non-judicial stamp paper 

worth Rs.50/-(Fifty) only to sign the formal agreement within seven days from the date of issue of

[...]

Providing and laying in position cement concrete of 
specified grade excluding the cost of centering and 
shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 
1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone 
aggregate 20 mm nominal size) 

15.00 

Cum 

Rs.3850.00  
(Rupees Three 
Thousand eight 
hundred fifty Only) 

57750.00 

3. Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work 
including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a 
priming coat of approved steel primer using structural 
steel etc. as required. 
In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings,

[...]

chain link fabric fencing of 
required width in mesh size 25x25 mm made of G.I. wire 
of dia. 3mm including strengthening with 2mm dia. wire or 
nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the 
direction of Engineer-in-charge. 

663.00 

Sqm. 

Rs.425.00 
(Rupees Four 
Hundred twenty five 
Only) 

281775.00 

5. Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand 
and manufacture to give an even shade  
Two or more coats on new work 

663.00 

Sqm. 

Rs.41.00 
(Rupees forty one  
Only) 

27183.00 

TOTAL 877263.00 

Executive Engineer (Sports)

[...]

dt.27.02.2013 for Rs.60,000/- of  The Nainital Bank Ltd., Shalimar Bagh, Delhi. 

D/Sir, 

Your  item rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of Delhi 

Development Authority at the rates, terms and conditions given below:- 

1. Estimated Cost.  :  Rs.10,45,694.00 (Rs.Ten lacs forty five thousand six hundred  

ninety four only)         

2. Accepted tender Amount. : Rs.11,96,633.00 (Rs. Eleven lacs ninety six thousand six  

hundred thirty three only)         

3. Percentage for  :  14.43% above (Fourteen point four three percent above) 

Clause-12 the  Estt. Cost.  

4. You are requested to attend the office of the undersigned along with the non-judicial stamp paper 

worth Rs.50/-(Fifty) only to sign the formal agreement within seven days from the date of issue of

[...]

Providing and laying in position cement concrete of 
specified grade excluding the cost of centering and 
shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 
1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone 
aggregate 20 mm nominal size) 

20.00 

Cum 

Rs.3800.00  
(Rupees Three 
Thousand eight 
hundred Only) 

76000.00 

3. Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work 
including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a 
priming coat of approved steel primer using structural 
steel etc. as required. 
In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings,

[...]

chain link fabric fencing of 
required width in mesh size 25x25 mm made of G.I. wire 
of dia. 3mm including strengthening with 2mm dia. wire or 
nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the 
direction of Engineer-in-charge. 

926.00 

Sqm. 

Rs.409.00 
(Rupees Four 
Hundred nine Only) 

378734.00 

5. Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand 
and manufacture to give an even shade  
Two or more coats on new work 

926.00 

Sqm. 

Rs.40.00 
(Rupees forty Only) 

37040.00 

TOTAL 1196633.00 

Executive Engineer (Sports)